TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Contact Data
Contact Arrangement 1C  / 2C
Contact Resistance 100m Ω
Contact Material Silver Alloy
Contact Rating 8A / 16A 240VAC/30VDC
Max. Switching Voltage 240VAC / 30VDC
Max. Switching Current 8 Amp / 16 Amp

Construction Dust Proof
Suitable Socket 157FF-1/2Z-C3
1 & 2 Pole Miniature Power Relay	 D Series Relay
• 1 Pole 5 Pin 16 Amp plug in power relay
• 2 Pole 8 Pin 8 Amp plug in power relay
• Change over contacts
• AC & DC Coils
• Lockable test button, flag & LED indicator
• Industry standard terminations
• DIN Rail sockets available
• CE & UKCA approved
• Conforms to IEC 60255-5
Dimensions
D1 D2
1 Pole 16A 5 Pin Part No 2 Pole 8A 8 Pin Part No Description
D1-12VDC D2-12VDC Miniature Plug In Power Relay 12VDC
D1-24VDC D2-24VDC Miniature Plug In Power Relay 24VDC
D1-24VAC D2-24VAC Miniature Plug In Power Relay 24VAC
D1-110VAC D2-110VAC Miniature Plug In Power Relay 110VAC
D1-230VAC D2-230VAC Miniature Plug In Power Relay 230VAC
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Base Part Number Description
157FF-1Z-C3 1 Pole 5 Pin DIN Socket for D1 Relay
157FF-2Z-C3 2 Pole 8 Pin DIN Socket for D2 Relay